Letter No. PB/5089/2022 O/o the Executive Engineer, Surat (R&B) Division No.2, Surat Date: 07/03/2022

To,

Deputy Conservator of Forest, Social Forestry Division, Surat, Gujarat

Sub: Diversion of Protected Forest Land for the Project Widening and Strengthening of Arek Sisodra Puni Sarbhon road - km 0/0 to 7/4, Ta-Bardoli, Dist-Surat

Ref: 1. Letter No. B/JAMAN/TE.7/5716/2021-22 dated 18-02-22 from DCF, Social Forestry Division, Surat

2. Letter No. File No. 6-GJB090/2021-BHO dated 06/01/2022 from DIG & RO, IRO Gandhinagar

Vide letter under reference No. 2, In-Principle approval has been issued for diversion of 1.11 Ha Protected forest land for the Project of Widening and Strengthening of Arek Sisodra Puni Sarbhon road - km 0/0 to 7/4, Ta-Bardoli, Dist-Surat. The demand note towards Net Present Value received from your good office was obtained vide letter under reference No. 1.

Please find below point wise compliance of Conditions mentioned in the In-Principle approval for your ready reference and needful action for issuing of formal permission.

Condition	Condition of In-Principle	Compliance of Roads and Buildings, Surat-2 Division,
No.	Approval Letter	0
Condition	Legal Status of the forest land shall	The User Agency agrees with this
No. 1	remain unchanged	condition.
Condition	Compensatory afforestation shall be	The cost of Compensatory
No. 2	taken up by the Forest Department	Afforestation Rs. 18,11,604.00 and
	over 3.00 Ha. de-graded forest,	Net Present Value Rs. 15,06,393.00
	Survey No. 574/101, Village -	i.e. a total of Rs. 33,17,997.00 has
	Amarkui, Taluka – Mangrol, Di –	been deposited to CAMPA Account
	Surat at the cost of the User Agency.	through generated Challan from
	As far as possible, a mixture of local	forest Portal. Payment has been
	indigenous species shall be planted	made to Account No.
	and mono-culture of any species be	1506861123541645 through RTGS.
	avoided.	
Condition	The User Agency shall restrict the	The User Agency agrees with this
No. 3	felling of trees upto 350 trees/	condition.
	minimum number in the diverted	
	forest land and the trees shall be	

ndition No.	Condition of In-Principle Approval Letter	Compliance of Roads and Buildings, Surat-2 Division,
NO.	felled under the strict supervision	
	of State Forest Department and the	
	cost of felling of trees shall be	
	deposited by the User Agency with	
	the State forest Department.	
		The User Agency agrees with this
ondition	No damage to the flora and fauna of	condition.
0.4	the adjoining area shall be caused.	The User Agency agrees with this
ondition	User Agency shall raise strip	condition.
lo. 5	plantation on both sides and central	condition.
	verge of the road as per the IRC	
	norms.	The User Agency agrees with this
Condition	Speed regulating signages will be	condition.
No. 6	erected along the road at regular	condition.
	intervals in the Protected Areas/	
	Forest Areas.	The User Agency agrees with this
Condition		condition.
No. 7	measures for free movement of	condition.
	wildlife in and around the forest	
	area in accordance to Eco friendly	
	measures to mitigate impacts of linear infrastructure on wildlife	
	(2016). User Agency shall obtain	The User Agency agrees with this
Condition	User Agency shall obtain Environmental Clearance as per the	condition.
No. 8	provisions of the Environmental	
	(Protection) Act, 1986, if applicable.	a di la si a si a si a si a
ondition	The layout plan of the proposal	The condition pertains to forest
No. 9	shall not be changed without prior	department.
0. 7	approval of Central Government.	
Condition	No labour camp shall be established	The User Agency agrees with this
o. 10	on the forest land.	condition.
ondition	Sufficient firewood, preferably	The User Agency agrees with this
o. 11	alternate fuel shall be provided by	condition.
	the user agency to the labourers	
	after purchasing them from the	
	forest state department or the	
	Forest Development Corporation or	
	any other legal source of alternate	

Condition No.	Condition of In-Principle Approval Letter fuel.	Compliance of Roads and Buildings, Surat-2 Division,
Condition		The the Annual sector with this
	The boundary of the diverted forest	The User Agency agrees with this
No. 12	shall be suitably demarcated on	condition.
	ground at the project cost, as per	
	the directions of the concerned	
	Divisional Forest officer.	
Condition	No additional or new path will be	The User Agency agrees with this
No. 13	constructed inside the forest area	condition.
1 million	for transportation of construction	A starting and press with his
. Alekor	materials for execution of the	
	project work.	
Condition	The period of diversion under this	The User Agency agrees with this
No. 14	approval shall be co-terminus with	condition.
	the period od lease to be granted in	
	favour of the user agency of the	The Stations Internet of
3.68	project life, whichever is less.	
Conditio	n The forest land shall not be used for	The User Agency agrees with this
No. 15	any other purpose other than	condition.
	specified in the project proposal.	
Conditio	on The forest land proposed to be	The User Agency agrees with this
No. 16	diverted shall under no	condition.
	circumstances be transferred to any	
	other agencies, department or	
	person without prior approval of	
0 111	Govt. of India. on The User Agency shall submit the	The User Agency agrees with this
Condition No. 17	self-compliance report in respect of	
NO. 17	the above stated condition to the	
. Sugara	State Government and Integrated	a characterization of the state of the state of the
	Regional Office, Gandhinagar by the	
	end of March every year	
Conditio	n The User Agency shall comply with	The User Agency agrees with this
No. 18	all the provisions of the acts, rules,	condition.
	regulations, guidelines, Hon'ble	
	High Court Order and NGT order	
	pertaining to this project if any for	
	the time being in force as applicable	
	to the project.	

Condition No.	Condition of In-Principle Approval Letter	Compliance of Roads and Buildings, Surat-2 Division,		
Condition No. 19	Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest Conservation Act, 1980 and action would be taken as per para 1.21 of FCA, 1980 and action would be taken as per MoEF&CC Guideline F.No. 11-42/2017-FC dated 29/01/2018	The User Agency agrees with this condition.		
Condition No. 20	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests and wildlife.			
Condition No. 21	The compliance report in the letter format of Govt. of Gujarat shall be uploaded on the E-portal https://parivesh nic.in	uploaded on the E-portal.		

Considering the above facts, we request you to kindly process our case for issuing formal permission at the earliest possible.

> Executive Engineer, Surat (R&B) Division No. 2, Surat

Encl: As above

Copy forwarded with respect to:

- 1. The Add. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest, Land and Nodal Officer, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar for kind information only
- 2. The Conservator of Forest, Social Forestry Circle, Bahumali Bhavan, Near District Court, Bharuch for kind information only

Challan of Cash Paid in to the	Treasury/ Sub-Treasury State / Reserve Bank of Indi	as'	CHALLAN NO. / 49-1 -142 S D.C.F 328
	ટ્રેઝરી/સબ -ટ્રેઝરી સ્ટેટ/ રીઝર્વ બેંક ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા	- માં ભરેલેં	ી રોકડ રકમનું ચલન
By Whom Tendered (Name) કાણાં કોને પેશ કર્યા (તેનું નામ)	નાણાં મોકલનારે ભરવાનું નાયબ વન સંરક્ષક સામાજીક વનીકરણ વિવ સરત	માઝ,	To be Filled in by the department Officer on the Treasury ખાતાના અમલદાર અથવા ટ્રેઝરી ઓફીસરે ભરવાનું Head of A/C :-
Name (or designation) and Address of the person on Whose behalf money is paid જેના તરફથી નાણાં ભરવામાં આવ્યા જેના તરફથી નાણાં ભરવામાં આવ્યા છે તે શખ્સનું નામ અથવા (છોદ્દો)	કાર્યપાલક ઇજનેર (મા*મ) વિભાગ નં-ર,સુરત		ખાતા નંબર :- ૮૭૮૨ ફોરેસ્ટ રેમિટન્સ Order to the Bank Cash correctly received and granted receipt નાણા બરાબર મળ્યા છે તેની પહોંચ્ટ્આપવી. Date :- ૨૩/૦૨/૨૦૨૦
h Particulars of the feature મોકલેલા નાણાંની પુરંપુરી વિગત અને તે	ાસ્તમાં ભારકોલી નાલભામાં ગેલ	Amount 254 9220/;	নাহীম:- না: বিল বিলাগ Signature and full designation of the officer order in the money to be paid
ાઇકનીંગની કામગારા કરવા દાવલ ત્વાની દરખાસ્તની પ્રોસેસીંગ કી અન્	ક પ્રો.ફોરેસ્ટ જમીનનો ઉપયોગ ને રજીસ્ટ્રેશન ફી ની વસલાત કરી.		નાણાં ભરવાનો કુકમ કરનાર અમલદારના સહા તથા હોદ્દો To be used only in the cash if remistance
Signature / સહિ n (Words) Rupees / અક્ષરમાં સ	રુપિયા :- સાત હજાર બર	સો વીસ પ્ર	שום א אאא שמו מועזמוין
eceived Payment 🗞	પૈસા મળ્યા (અદ્ય Accountant / એકાઉન્ટ	સરમાં)	Date / dislin :- THE TREASH Treasury officer Agent DME - 57 System Stre

£.

-